R&
W
Os
Jul. 20
ANTENNA PRODUCTS
3
in
B

F, Family Code
 CAN 43 = Yageo Part No. for Antenna
C, Packing Type Code
11 = 180 mm/ 7" reel , blister taping
M, Materials Code
 7 = High Frequency Material (blue)
S, Size Code
 12 = 3.2* 1.6mm (thickness = 1.2 mm)
T, Antenna type
1X = mode 1
11 = mode 1, type 1
A, Working Frequency
 245 = for application band around 2.4~2.5GHz
P, Packing quantity
 3K = 3000 pcs in one reel.
R&D  Print date 09/07/13
 Pre Jul, 2009
3216 Ceramic Chip Antenna
(PIFA Mode) for
Bluetooth/WLan Application
CAN4311 712 1X 245 3K
Tommy Chen   Page 13 sheet 190-13     A4 Willing Chang
Oscar Lu Yageo Taiwan / High Frequency Ceramic Department
9. Taping Blister Tape
R&D  Print date 09/07/13
 Pre Jul, 2009
3216 Ceramic Chip Antenna
(PIFA Mode) for
Bluetooth/WLan Application
CAN4311 712 1X 245 3K
Tommy Chen   Page 14 sheet 190-14     A4 Willing Chang
Oscar Lu Yageo Taiwan / High Frequency Ceramic Department
10.  Taping Reel - 7”(180mm) Specifications
Units per
Reel
Tape Width
(mm)
A
 (mm)
N
(mm)
C
(mm)
W1
(mm)
W2 Max
(mm)
3000 12 180.0±1.0 60±1 13+0.5
/-0.2 12.4+2.0/-0.0
18.4
R&D  Print date 09/07/13
 Pre Jul, 2009
3216 Ceramic Chip Antenna
(PIFA Mode) for
Bluetooth/WLan Application
CAN4311 712 1X 245 3K
Tommy Chen   Page 15 sheet 190-15     A4 Willing Chang
Oscar Lu Yageo Taiwan / High Frequency Ceramic Department
11. Tape Revision Control:
Revision Date Content Remark
Preliminary 7th ,Jul, 2009 New issued